## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM864478

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jensen Transformers, Inc.		09/30/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radial Engineering Ltd.		
Street Address:	1845 Kingsway Avenue		
Internal Address:	Unit 1165		
City:	Port Coquitlam, BC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V3C0H3		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1894006	ISO-MAX
Registration Number:	3617855	TWIN SERVO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415 227-0900

Email: marlene.williams@buchalter.com, ipdocket@buchalter.com,

cmadlansacay@buchalter.com

Marlene J. Williams **Correspondent Name:** 

425 Market St Address Line 1: **Suite 2900** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Marlene J. Williams

Address Line 1: Buchalter, APC

Address Line 2: 425 Market Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marlene J. Williams

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0355 900824547

SIGNATURE:	/mjw/			
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/28/2023				
Total Attachments: 3				
source=TM Assignment Jensen#page1.tif				
source=TM Assignment Jensen#page2.tif				
source=TM Assignment Jensen#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0356

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made and entered into effective as of September 30, 2023 by and between Jensen Transformers, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Radial Engineering Ltd., a Canadian corporation ("Assignee") with reference to the following:

A. Assignor is the owner of common law and registered trademarks used in connection with its business (the "Marks"), including without limitation the marks listed on Exhibit A hereto and any stylization or designs used in connection therewith throughout the world.

B. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, in connection with the transfer of assets to which the marks pertain, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as set forth below.

ASSIGNOR - JENSEN TRANSFORMERS, INC.
Ву:
Printed Name: Sukh Sandhu
Printed Name: <u>SUKN Sandhuu</u> Title: <u>Threetor of Openations</u>
, ,
Date: Soptember 30, 2023
ASSIGNEE - RADIAL ENGINEERING LTD.
ASSIGNEE - MADIAL ENGINEERING LID.
By:
Name: There was Street
Name: Threirs State Title: Sixed ox V. Eugh
The state of the s
Date: September 30, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0357

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ISO-MAX	USA	1894006	May 16, 1995	Int'l Class: 09 Audio transformers
TWIN SERVO	USA	3617855	May 5, 2009	Int'l Class: 09 Audio amplifiers
JENSEN TRANSFORMERS	Common Law			Audio transformers, audio amplifiers, and related goods and services.

-3-

SF #248550 VI

TRADEMARK REEL: 008303 FRAME: 0359